Leave Entitlement  

To be eligible for leave under this policy, an employee must meet all of the following conditions:   

1. Worked for the agency for at least twelve (12) non-consecutive months, or fifty-two (52) 
weeks. 

2. Actually worked at least one thousand two hundred-fifty (1,250) hours during the twelve 
(12) month period immediately prior to the date when the FMLA leave is scheduled to 
begin.  

3. Work at a location where the Employer employs fifty (50) or more employees within a 
seventy-five (75) mile radius. 

a. The entitlement to FMLA leave for the birth or placement for adoption or foster